The interest rates of the Parent’s interest bearing liabilities comprising loans from sub-

sidiaries and the loans to subsidiaries (included in the Parent’s trade and other receiv-

ables) are fixed for 12 months.

At 31 December 2012, if interest rates had changed by ‑/+1% from the year‑end rates

with all other variables held constant, post‑tax profit for the year would have been

$98,000 lower/higher (2011: $84,000 lower/higher), mainly as a result of lower/

higher interest income from cash and cash equivalents.  Equity would have been

$90,000 lower/higher (2011: $81,000 lower/higher) mainly as a result of lower/

higher interest income from cash and cash equivalents and the effect of the movement

in the interest rate differential between currencies used to value foreign forward ex-

change contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

(iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and finan-

cial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price risk.

22  |  TURNERS Auctions - Annual report 2012

notes to the
financial statements
31 DECEMBER 2012

	 interest rate risk	 foreign exchange risk
	 -1%	 +1%	 -10%	 +10%
	ca rrying amount	 profit	 equity	 profit	 equity	 profit	 equity	 profit	 equity
	 $’000 	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Consolidated: 31 December 2012
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 13,941	 (98)	 (98)	 98	 98	 -	 -	 -	 -
Trade and other receivables	 3,211	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Finance Receivables	 21,237	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables	 9,567	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Derivatives - cash flow hedges	 8	 -	 8	 -	 (8)	 -	 59	 -	 (48)
Finance payables	  21,452	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Total increase/(decrease)		  (98)	 (90)	 98	 90	 -	 59	 -	 (48)

Consolidated: 31 December 2011
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 11,931	 (84)	 (84)	 84	 84	 -	 -	 -	 -
Trade and other receivables	 3,664	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Finance Receivables	 19,267	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables	 9,895	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Derivatives - cash flow hedges	 5	 -	 3	 -	 (3)	 -	 22	 -	 (18)
Finance payables	 19,492	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Total increase/(decrease)		  (84)	 (81)	 84	 81	 -	 22	 -	 (18)

parent: 31 December 2012
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 12,347	 (86)	 (86)	 86	 86	 -	 -	 -	 -
Trade and other receivables	 5,329	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables	 8,633	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Intercompany payables	 1,502	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Total increase/(decrease)		  (86)	 (86)	 86	 86	 -	 -	 -	 -

parent: 31 December 2011
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 10,975	 (77)	 (77)	 77	 77	 -	 -	 -	 -
Trade and other receivables	 8,795	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables	 9,429	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Intercompany payables	 768	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Total increase/(decrease)		  (77)	 (77)	 77	 77	 -	 -	 -	 -

23

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis.  Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial institutions as well as
credit exposures to trade and public customers, including outstanding trade receivables and consumer finance receivables.  Only major banks and financial institutions are accepted for bank
deposits or derivative financial instruments.  Management assesses the credit quality of trade customers, taking into account their financial position, past experience and other factors.  Indi-
vidual risk limits are set based on these assessments.  The utilisation of credit limits by trade customers is regularly monitored by management.  Sales to public customers are settled in cash,